Technical Data 10661 Effective October 2017
BSPA Type 1 and Type 2 surge protective devices
Catalog symbol:
•	 BSPA_
Description:
Bussmann™ series BSPA surge protective devices
are UL 1449 4th Edition SPDs. Applying BSPA
units throughout a facility will help ensure that

Catalog number selection
To order your BSPA surge protective device, use any combination
from the catalog numbering system below.
Table 6. BSPA catalog number configuration
	 BSPA	 200	 208Y	 8	 P
BSPA = Product family
Surge rating per phase
•• 050 = 50 kA per phase
•• 100 = 100 kA per phase
•• 150 = 150 kA per phase
•• 200 = 200 kA per phase
Voltage/system code
•• 120N = 120 V single-phase (2W +G)
•• 240N = 240 V single-phase (2W +G)
•• 240S = 120/240 V split-phase (3W +G)
•• 240D = 240 V Delta (3W + G)
•• 480D = 480 V Delta (3W + G)
•• 600D = 600 V Delta (3W + G)
•• 208Y = 120/208 V Wye (4W + G)
•• 415Y = 240/415 V Wye (4W + G)
•• 480Y = 277/480 V Wye (4W + G)
•• 600Y = 347/600 V Wye (4W + G)
Options
•• 1 = No options (standard configuration), Type 1
•• 4 = Form C relay, Type 1
•• 5 = Audible alarm and Form C relay, Type 1
•• 7 = EMI filtering and Form C relay, Type 2
•• 8 = EMI filtering, audible alarm and Form C relay, Type 2
NEMA enclosure
•• P = NEMA 4X
BSPA with feet for panel
mounting
BSPA wire port and conductors